
GAME NOTES – SEC TOURNAMENT SECOND ROUND – BRIDGESTONE ARENA – 
MARCH 9, 2023 -- LSU vs. Vanderbilt – approximately 8:20 p.m. CT 
 
FIRST ROUND RECAP – LSU 72, GEORGIA 67 
 The Tigers scored the final five points of the contest after Georgia tied it a 67 on an old-fashioned three-
point play with 1:33 to play. LSU got a dunk from Shawn Phillips on LSU’s third try at the basket on the next 
possession to take the lead. Then Phillips blocked a key shot and KJ Williams would score on the other end. LSU 
made one free throw to end the scoring.  
 KJ Williams led LSU with 18 points, eight rebounds and four assists, playing 38 minutes. Trae Hannibal 
had his first LSU career double with 14 points and 11 rebounds, while Shawn Phillips, after not seeing any action 
in the last two games, played 25 minutes, hit 5-of-9 shots, and doubled up for the first time in college with 13 
points and 10 rebounds (six offensive).  
 LSU only turned the ball over a season low five times, and had a 40-35 advantage on the boards (18-8 
offensive). That resulted in LSU having the advantage in points off turnovers, 9-6 and on second chance points, 
25-4.  
 
14TH SEED HASN’T WON THAT MUCH 
 In the years that a game involving the 14th seed was played in the SEC Tournament, according to 
research by Sheldon Mickles of The Advocate, the LSU win marked the third time in nine tries that the 14 seed 
has won There were two years that the tournament had only 13 teams.  
 Mississippi State in 2014 beat Vanderbilt and Missouri beat Auburn in 2017 prior to Wednesday night’s 
LSU win.  
 
DEREK FOUNTAIN INJURY 
 The Tigers junior forward Derek Fountain remains “day-to-day’ said Coach Matt McMahon in his post-
game media session after a right shoulder injury prior to the team’s departure in practice. McMahon said he 
remains doubtful for Thursday’s contest with Vanderbilt.  
 
SHAWN PHILLIPS 
 Shawn Phillips didn’t see the floor in games last week against Missouri and at Florida (Coach’s Decision) 
and only played 18 total games heading into the SEC Tournament. The most he had played was 13 minutes with 
the game decided in the large Alabama win in January. 
 But Wednesday night, with Derek Fountain out, Phillips played 25 minutes, hit 5-of-9 shots and a guy 
that had made just 4-of-7 free throws this season, he hit 3-6 from the stripe to finish with 13 points. He added 
10 boards, six offensive, to go with two blocks.  
 
TRAE HANNIBAL 
 Hannibal’s game is driving to the goal and for the first time since the Feb. 1 Missouri game, Hannibal 
showed that fire and aggressiveness at the rim, hitting 14 points and 11 rebounds, one off his rebound high 
against Florida in January. Hannibal played 30 minutes in the game. 
 
KJ WILLIAMS 
 It is hard to continue to find the words to describe how hard KJ Williams has continued to play in his 
final college season when all the major goals he can accomplished have been reached. The second team All-SEC 
selection had his seventh straight double figure game with 18 points, eight boards and a career tying four assists 
against Georgia.  
 Williams has now gone past 2,200 points (2,224) and 1,131 rebounds for his career and 557 points and 
243 rebounds this year at LSU.  



 In the last five games, Williams numbers are as follows: 
 
25.0 points per game, 9.2 rebounds per game, 40-of-81 from the field (48.8%), 11 treys and 34-of-40 from the 
free throw line (85.0 percent). 
 
SPEAKING OF THE TEAM IN THE LAST FIVE GAMES 
 LSU has been very good at the line most of the year and in the last five games, LSU Is 93-of-115 for 80.9 
percent from the stripe. In the last five games, LSU has made 23 more free throws and attempted 16 more.  
 In the last five games, LSU is averaging 36.8 rebounds a game, compared to 32.4 rebounds for the 
opponent. LSU has a 66-46 advantage on the offensive boards. 
 
THE FIRST VANDERBILT GAME 
 LSU won the first game back on Feb. 22, 84-77, over the Commodores in Baton Rouge. It was LSU’s first 
win in 2023 after 14 consecutive defeats. LSU trailed early 9-2, but a 13-0 run put LSU up 28-18 with 6:48 to go in 
the first half. LSU would lead by seven, 39-32, at the break. At the start of the second half, Vandy hit three quick 
field goals to cut the LSU lead to one and would eventually take the 49-48 lead with 12:42 to play. LSU stepped 
up and with KJ Williams and Adam Miller scoring the majority of the points, would eventually open back up to 
an 11-points advantage with 74-63 with 4:17 to play. 
 Williams had 35 points and 10 rebounds, tied the highest game of the season for Williams. He made 13-
of-25 field goals with five treys and four free throws. Miller added 18 points on 9-of-10 shooting at the free 
throw line. LSU shot 45 percent for the game (27-60) with nine treys and 21-of-27 at the free throw line. Both 
teams shot over 50 percent in the second half as LSU had single digit turnovers of seven. 
 
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 
 LSU got its 19th shot clock violation of the season in the first half of the Georgia game.  
 
THREE-POINT NUMBERS 
 LSU has now made 233 three-point field goals this season. That is fifth all time at LSU for a single 
season: 
 
1 268 – 2017-18 
2 236 – 2018-19 
3 234 – 2020-21 
4 234 – 2012-13 
5 233 – 2022-23 
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 14-18 10-8 0-9 4-1
CONFERENCE 2-16 2-7 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-2 8-1 0-0 4-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 1034 1129 0 2163
Opponents 1065 1192 0 2257

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 WILLIAMS, KJ 32-32 1045:30 32.7 205-423 .485 54-133 .406 93-119 .782 90 153 243 7.6 80 0 29 46 26 40 557 17.4
44 MILLER, Adam 32-32 1058:07 33.1 118-342 .345 75-231 .325 66-80 .825 9 65 74 2.3 58 0 53 69 6 26 377 11.8
20 FOUNTAIN, Derek 31-23 729:05 23.5 87-159 .547 8-23 .348 67-86 .779 71 99 170 5.5 83 3 26 42 15 34 249 8.0
1 HAYES, Cam 30-17 688:51 23.0 79-198 .399 34-104 .327 43-52 .827 5 70 75 2.5 53 0 68 38 3 23 235 7.8
0 HANNIBAL, Trae 29-4 589:43 20.3 58-139 .417 1-7 .143 73-103 .709 38 85 123 4.2 46 0 64 52 2 21 190 6.6
3 HILL, Justice 29-17 671:58 23.2 60-207 .290 27-105 .257 19-33 .576 9 39 48 1.7 23 0 81 41 2 28 166 5.7

13 REED, Jalen 32-10 490:26 15.3 41-98 .418 4-14 .286 36-67 .537 31 72 103 3.2 70 2 14 43 14 8 122 3.8
15 WARD, Tyrell 22-8 302:50 13.8 27-75 .360 15-43 .349 10-15 .667 7 23 30 1.4 34 0 10 10 1 16 79 3.6
11 WILLIAMS, Justice 22-7 357:08 16.2 29-81 .358 5-26 .192 14-22 .636 8 23 31 1.4 20 0 34 21 1 9 77 3.5
30 EDWARDS, Parker 2-1 07:15 3.6 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
5 WILKINSON, Mwani 12-9 156:19 13.0 11-27 .407 8-18 .444 1-2 .500 2 17 19 1.6 19 0 10 7 3 6 31 2.6
4 COLEMAN, Kendal 21-0 169:07 8.1 19-35 .543 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 16 29 45 2.1 27 0 2 7 8 4 49 2.3

34 PHILLIPS JR., Shawn 19-0 131:28 6.9 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 16 23 39 2.1 25 0 4 5 6 4 25 1.3
10 EGEMO, Brandon 1-0 01:07 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 BENHAYOUNE, Adam 1-0 01:07 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 54 59 113 16
Total 32 6400 745-1806 .413 233-707 .330 440-610 .721 356 758 1114 34.8 539 5 395 397 87 219 2163 67.6
Opponents 32 6400 805-1803 .446 259-751 .345 388-534 .727 304 779 1083 33.8 525 11 423 374 111 194 2257 70.5

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 2163 2257
Points per game 67.6 70.5
Scoring margin -2.9 -

Field goals-att 745-1806 805-1803
Field goal pct .413 .446

3 point fg-att 233-707 259-751
3-point FG pct .330 .345
3-pt FG made per game 7.3 8.1

Free throws-att 440-610 388-534
Free throw pct .721 .727
F-Throws made per game 13.8 12.1

Rebounds 1114 1083
Rebounds per game 34.8 33.8
Rebounding margin +1.0 -

Assists 395 423
Assists per game 12.3 13.2

Turnovers 397 374
Turnovers per game 12.4 11.7
Turnover margin -0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 219 194
Steals per game 6.8 6.1

Blocks 87 111
Blocks per game 2.7 3.5

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 167723 105017
Home games-Avg/Game 18-9318 9-11669
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-5394

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2022 Kansas City W 74-63 9338
11/12/2022 Arkansas St. W 61-52 9011
11/17/2022 New Orleans W 91-62 9224
11/21/2022 vs Illinois St. W 77-61 1250
11/22/2022 vs Akron W 73-58 1200
11/23/2022 vs Kansas St. L 59-61 2400
11/27/2022 Wofford W 78-75 8428
12/02/2022 UT Arlington W 63-59 9145
12/10/2022 vs Wake Forest W 72-70 7795
12/13/2022 N.C. Central W 67-57 8212
12/17/2022 Winthrop W 89-81 9067
12/21/2022 ETSU W 72-68 9059
12/28/2022 Arkansas W 60-57 10428
01/03/2023 at Kentucky L 71-74 19610
01/07/2023 at Texas A&M L 56-69 9319
01/10/2023 Florida L 56-67 9159
01/14/2023 at Alabama L 66-106 13474
01/18/2023 Auburn L 49-67 9967
01/21/2023 Tennessee L 56-77 10462
01/24/2023 at Arkansas L 40-60 19200
01/28/2023 Texas Tech L 68-76 9939
02/01/2023 at Missouri L 77-87 12769
02/04/2023 Alabama L 69-79 9652
02/08/2023 at Mississippi St. L 53-64 7070
02/11/2023 Texas A&M L 62-74 10328
02/14/2023 at Georgia L 63-65 6991
02/18/2023 South Carolina L 73-82 9024
02/22/2023 Vanderbilt W 84-77 8827
02/25/2023 at Ole Miss L 69-82 6304
03/01/2023 Missouri L 76-81 8453
03/04/2023 at Florida L 67-79 10280
03/08/2023 vs Georgia W 72-67 14326
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 2-3 1-1 0-2 1-0
CONFERENCE 1-3 1-1 0-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 187 181 0 368
Opponents 160 226 0 386

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 WILLIAMS, KJ 5-5 178:50 35.8 40-82 .488 11-28 .393 34-40 .850 19 27 46 9.2 13 0 7 7 0 7 125 25.0
44 MILLER, Adam 5-5 166:12 33.2 20-49 .408 14-32 .438 16-17 .941 2 13 15 3.0 8 0 14 16 0 4 70 14.0
20 FOUNTAIN, Derek 4-4 93:09 23.3 12-24 .500 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 10 16 26 6.5 8 0 3 4 2 0 27 6.8
13 REED, Jalen 5-1 91:32 18.3 11-28 .393 1-7 .143 10-12 .833 8 13 21 4.2 15 1 4 9 4 0 33 6.6

0 HANNIBAL, Trae 5-1 94:13 18.8 8-23 .348 0-2 .000 16-21 .762 9 13 22 4.4 5 0 5 4 0 3 32 6.4
30 EDWARDS, Parker 1-1 06:08 6.1 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
15 WARD, Tyrell 5-3 110:55 22.2 10-23 .435 5-14 .357 3-5 .600 1 10 11 2.2 12 0 6 0 0 4 28 5.6
11 WILLIAMS, Justice 1-0 16:28 16.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 3 0 0 1 5 5.0
34 PHILLIPS JR., Shawn 3-0 38:58 13.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 6 6 12 4.0 8 0 1 0 2 0 13 4.3

1 HAYES, Cam 5-5 121:49 24.4 6-31 .194 1-12 .083 8-8 1.000 3 11 14 2.8 13 0 14 9 0 6 21 4.2
3 HILL, Justice 5-0 81:47 16.4 3-16 .188 1-12 .083 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.8 1 0 10 3 0 2 8 1.6

Team 6 5 11 2
Total 5 1000 119-289 .412 37-112 .330 93-115 .809 66 118 184 36.8 85 1 67 54 8 27 368 73.6
Opponents 5 1000 135-291 .464 46-120 .383 70-89 .787 46 116 162 32.4 89 2 68 44 20 29 386 77.2

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 368 386
Points per game 73.6 77.2
Scoring margin -3.6 -

Field goals-att 119-289 135-291
Field goal pct .412 .464

3 point fg-att 37-112 46-120
3-point FG pct .330 .383
3-pt FG made per game 7.4 9.2

Free throws-att 93-115 70-89
Free throw pct .809 .787
F-Throws made per game 18.6 14.0

Rebounds 184 162
Rebounds per game 36.8 32.4
Rebounding margin +4.4 -

Assists 67 68
Assists per game 13.4 13.6

Turnovers 54 44
Turnovers per game 10.8 8.8
Turnover margin -2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.5

Steals 27 29
Steals per game 5.4 5.8

Blocks 8 20
Blocks per game 1.6 4.0

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 17280 16584
Home games-Avg/Game 2-8640 2-8292
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-14326

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
02/22/2023 Vanderbilt W 84-77 8827
02/25/2023 at Ole Miss L 69-82 6304
03/01/2023 Missouri L 76-81 8453
03/04/2023 at Florida L 67-79 10280
03/08/2023 vs Georgia W 72-67 14326
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 74-63 W 24-57 .421 8-21 .381 18-26 .692 13 32 45 45.0 23 16 15 4 11 74 74.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 61-52 W 20-51 .392 8-20 .400 13-16 .813 8 26 34 39.5 11 9 13 3 6 61 67.5
New Orleans 11/17/2022 91-62 W 30-58 .517 12-28 .429 19-26 .731 12 24 36 38.3 23 14 14 3 17 91 75.3
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 77-61 W 26-53 .491 3-14 .214 22-30 .733 9 26 35 37.5 19 17 18 3 8 77 75.8
vs Akron 11/22/2022 73-58 W 25-52 .481 9-19 .474 14-16 .875 8 23 31 36.2 23 14 10 3 9 73 75.2
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 59-61 L 23-53 .434 6-19 .316 7-14 .500 9 21 30 35.2 22 10 17 3 9 59 72.5
Wofford 11/27/2022 78-75 W 28-53 .528 8-19 .421 14-17 .824 5 21 26 33.9 12 11 11 2 8 78 73.3
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 63-59 W 21-51 .412 7-18 .389 14-21 .667 11 29 40 34.6 14 11 13 3 5 63 72.0
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 72-70 W 28-64 .438 10-26 .385 6-15 .400 9 21 30 34.1 15 17 7 1 9 72 72.0
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 67-57 W 26-63 .413 4-25 .160 11-18 .611 15 30 45 35.2 9 16 11 5 8 67 71.5
Winthrop 12/17/2022 89-81 W 35-64 .547 11-27 .407 8-12 .667 12 23 35 35.2 13 19 10 6 6 89 73.1
ETSU 12/21/2022 72-68 W 27-57 .474 6-21 .286 12-15 .800 10 26 36 35.3 15 16 16 1 8 72 73.0
Arkansas 12/28/2022 60-57 W 25-62 .403 4-17 .235 6-12 .500 9 30 39 35.5 13 9 10 3 6 60 72.0
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 71-74 L 26-53 .491 11-25 .440 8-10 .800 5 17 22 34.6 15 15 9 1 3 71 71.9
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 56-69 L 17-49 .347 9-22 .409 13-18 .722 8 19 27 34.1 16 11 15 3 11 56 70.9
Florida 01/10/2023 56-67 L 19-59 .322 5-28 .179 13-16 .813 15 25 40 34.4 21 12 16 0 5 56 69.9
at Alabama 01/14/2023 66-106 L 18-61 .295 8-21 .381 22-29 .759 14 24 38 34.6 18 12 11 0 4 66 69.7
Auburn 01/18/2023 49-67 L 17-58 .293 4-20 .200 11-17 .647 14 24 38 34.8 13 7 11 5 5 49 68.6
Tennessee 01/21/2023 56-77 L 21-44 .477 4-16 .250 10-17 .588 7 22 29 34.5 16 8 19 0 2 56 67.9
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 40-60 L 14-54 .259 1-9 .111 11-16 .688 14 21 35 34.6 15 6 15 3 5 40 66.5
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 68-76 L 22-59 .373 9-26 .346 15-19 .789 17 17 34 34.5 16 10 10 4 6 68 66.6
at Missouri 02/01/2023 77-87 L 27-66 .409 11-33 .333 12-17 .706 15 23 38 34.7 18 15 12 2 7 77 67.0
Alabama 02/04/2023 69-79 L 19-62 .306 7-27 .259 24-31 .774 13 27 40 34.9 16 11 8 8 7 69 67.1
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 53-64 L 20-47 .426 7-21 .333 6-9 .667 4 20 24 34.5 15 13 15 4 9 53 66.5
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 62-74 L 22-53 .415 10-29 .345 8-13 .615 12 18 30 34.3 23 9 12 4 5 62 66.4
at Georgia 02/14/2023 63-65 L 20-52 .385 7-23 .304 16-19 .842 6 31 37 34.4 21 11 19 0 8 63 66.2
South Carolina 02/18/2023 73-82 L 26-62 .419 7-21 .333 14-26 .538 16 20 36 34.4 19 9 6 5 5 73 66.5
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 84-77 W 27-60 .450 9-21 .429 21-27 .778 13 27 40 34.6 23 15 7 3 6 84 67.1
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 69-82 L 24-54 .444 7-27 .259 14-15 .933 8 20 28 34.4 10 14 13 0 6 69 67.2
Missouri 03/01/2023 76-81 L 21-49 .429 14-28 .500 20-22 .909 10 23 33 34.4 14 16 16 2 4 76 67.5
at Florida 03/04/2023 67-79 L 23-60 .383 3-16 .188 18-25 .720 17 26 43 34.6 18 9 13 1 5 67 67.5
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 72-67 W 24-66 .364 4-20 .200 20-26 .769 18 22 40 34.8 20 13 5 2 6 72 67.6
Total 2163 745-1806 .413 233-707 .330 440-610 .721 356 758 1114 34.8 539 395 397 87 219 2163 67.6
Opponents 2257 805-1803 .446 259-751 .345 388-534 .727 304 779 1083 33.8 525 423 374 111 194 2257 70.5

LSU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 67.6 41.3 33.0 72.1 34.8 12.3 12.4 1.0 6.8 2.7
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 74-63 W 19-58 .328 4-25 .160 21-27 .778 11 27 38 38.0 20 12 16 1 6 63 63.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 61-52 W 22-57 .386 5-25 .200 3-4 .750 10 25 35 36.5 15 9 16 2 7 52 57.5
New Orleans 11/17/2022 91-62 W 23-50 .460 7-17 .412 9-20 .450 9 20 29 34.0 21 12 23 1 3 62 59.0
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 77-61 W 22-52 .423 5-22 .227 12-14 .857 4 21 25 31.8 24 13 19 3 8 61 59.5
vs Akron 11/22/2022 73-58 W 14-54 .259 8-25 .320 22-30 .733 19 17 36 32.6 14 8 14 1 4 58 59.2
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 59-61 L 20-48 .417 4-15 .267 17-21 .810 8 22 30 32.2 16 13 17 1 6 61 59.5
Wofford 11/27/2022 78-75 W 28-58 .483 11-31 .355 8-9 .889 9 21 30 31.9 17 12 13 1 5 75 61.7
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 63-59 W 24-64 .375 5-19 .263 6-11 .545 14 22 36 32.4 17 8 9 4 6 59 61.4
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 72-70 W 28-55 .509 5-24 .208 9-13 .692 8 29 37 32.9 15 11 15 1 5 70 62.3
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 67-57 W 24-55 .436 7-15 .467 2-8 .250 4 27 31 32.7 17 10 14 1 7 57 61.8
Winthrop 12/17/2022 89-81 W 31-60 .517 11-26 .423 8-12 .667 8 20 28 32.3 15 13 12 4 5 81 63.5
ETSU 12/21/2022 72-68 W 28-62 .452 4-21 .190 8-13 .615 10 22 32 32.3 16 14 12 7 4 68 63.9
Arkansas 12/28/2022 60-57 W 24-65 .369 4-25 .160 5-10 .500 13 31 44 33.2 14 7 10 5 8 57 63.4
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 71-74 L 28-54 .519 7-18 .389 11-14 .786 10 21 31 33.0 11 18 6 3 2 74 64.1
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 56-69 L 26-54 .481 4-16 .250 13-19 .684 12 26 38 33.3 17 12 13 1 6 69 64.5
Florida 01/10/2023 56-67 L 19-48 .396 5-25 .200 24-32 .750 8 26 34 33.4 15 10 10 8 10 67 64.6
at Alabama 01/14/2023 66-106 L 35-76 .461 20-54 .370 16-20 .800 20 32 52 34.5 21 19 8 7 7 106 67.1
Auburn 01/18/2023 49-67 L 26-59 .441 8-24 .333 7-11 .636 11 30 41 34.8 16 11 10 7 8 67 67.1
Tennessee 01/21/2023 56-77 L 29-65 .446 12-32 .375 7-8 .875 14 20 34 34.8 17 15 8 4 8 77 67.6
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 40-60 L 23-51 .451 5-13 .385 9-12 .750 7 29 36 34.9 12 15 12 5 7 60 67.2
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 68-76 L 25-54 .463 11-18 .611 15-21 .714 15 21 36 34.9 17 14 11 5 9 76 67.6
at Missouri 02/01/2023 77-87 L 33-59 .559 13-27 .481 8-12 .667 5 27 32 34.8 14 26 10 4 6 87 68.5
Alabama 02/04/2023 69-79 L 26-58 .448 13-29 .448 14-15 .933 4 31 35 34.8 18 19 9 5 4 79 69.0
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 53-64 L 26-50 .520 6-16 .375 6-13 .462 7 23 30 34.6 10 15 11 1 9 64 68.8
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 62-74 L 20-42 .476 8-16 .500 26-32 .813 7 20 27 34.3 15 9 7 2 4 74 69.0
at Georgia 02/14/2023 63-65 L 22-50 .440 6-21 .286 15-26 .577 2 26 28 34.0 13 10 13 4 8 65 68.8
South Carolina 02/18/2023 73-82 L 25-54 .463 15-32 .469 17-18 .944 9 27 36 34.1 19 20 12 3 3 82 69.3
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 84-77 W 26-59 .441 11-27 .407 14-23 .609 11 24 35 34.1 20 14 8 11 2 77 69.6
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 69-82 L 32-58 .552 9-21 .429 9-9 1.000 6 22 28 33.9 12 17 10 0 8 82 70.0
Missouri 03/01/2023 76-81 L 29-63 .460 10-30 .333 13-13 1.000 10 19 29 33.8 18 13 7 2 9 81 70.4
at Florida 03/04/2023 67-79 L 28-61 .459 10-25 .400 13-20 .650 11 24 35 33.8 19 13 8 4 7 79 70.6
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 72-67 W 20-50 .400 6-17 .353 21-24 .875 8 27 35 33.8 20 11 11 3 3 67 70.5
Total 2257 805-1803 .446 259-751 .345 388-534 .727 304 779 1083 33.8 525 423 374 111 194 2257 70.5
LSU 2163 745-1806 .413 233-707 .330 440-610 .721 356 758 1114 34.8 539 395 397 87 219 2163 67.6

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 70.5 44.6 34.5 72.7 33.8 13.2 11.7 1.1 6.1 3.5
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LSU - Game Highs
POINTS 91 New Orleans (11/17/2022)

89 Winthrop (12/17/2022)
84 Vanderbilt (02/22/2023)
78 Wofford (11/27/2022)
77 at Missouri (02/01/2023)
77 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 Winthrop (12/17/2022)
30 New Orleans (11/17/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 vs Georgia (N) (03/08/2023)
66 at Missouri (02/01/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .547 (35-64) Winthrop (12/17/2022)
.528 (28-53) Wofford (11/27/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 14 Missouri (03/01/2023)
12 New Orleans (11/17/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 at Missouri (02/01/2023)
29 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (14-28) Missouri (03/01/2023)
.474 (9-19) vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 Alabama (02/04/2023)
22 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
22 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 31 Alabama (02/04/2023)
30 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .933 (14-15) at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)
.909 (20-22) Missouri (03/01/2023)

REBOUNDS 45 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
45 Kansas City (11/09/2022)

ASSISTS 19 Winthrop (12/17/2022)
17 vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)
17 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

STEALS 17 New Orleans (11/17/2022)
11 at Texas A&M (01/07/2023)
11 Kansas City (11/09/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Alabama (02/04/2023)
6 Winthrop (12/17/2022)

TURNOVERS 19 at Georgia (02/14/2023)
19 Tennessee (01/21/2023)

FOULS 23 Vanderbilt (02/22/2023)
23 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)
23 vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
23 New Orleans (11/17/2022)
23 Kansas City (11/09/2022)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 106 at Alabama (01/14/2023)

87 at Missouri (02/01/2023)
82 at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)
82 South Carolina (02/18/2023)
81 Missouri (03/01/2023)
81 Winthrop (12/17/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
33 at Missouri (02/01/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
65 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
65 Arkansas (12/28/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .559 (33-59) at Missouri (02/01/2023)
.552 (32-58) at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 20 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
15 South Carolina (02/18/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 54 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
32 South Carolina (02/18/2023)
32 Tennessee (01/21/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .611 (11-18) Texas Tech (01/28/2023)
.500 (8-16) Texas A&M (02/11/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)
24 Florida (01/10/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 32 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)
32 Florida (01/10/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Missouri (03/01/2023)
1.000 (9-9) at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)

REBOUNDS 52 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
44 Arkansas (12/28/2022)

ASSISTS 26 at Missouri (02/01/2023)
20 South Carolina (02/18/2023)

STEALS 10 Florida (01/10/2023)
9 Missouri (03/01/2023)
9 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
9 Texas Tech (01/28/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Vanderbilt (02/22/2023)
8 Florida (01/10/2023)

TURNOVERS 23 New Orleans (11/17/2022)
19 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

FOULS 24 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)
21 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
21 New Orleans (11/17/2022)
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LSU - Game Lows
POINTS 40 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)

49 Auburn (01/18/2023)
53 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
56 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
56 Florida (01/10/2023)
56 at Texas A&M (01/07/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
17 Auburn (01/18/2023)
17 at Texas A&M (01/07/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
47 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .259 (14-54) at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
.293 (17-58) Auburn (01/18/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 1 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
3 at Florida (03/04/2023)
3 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
14 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .111 (1-9) at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
.160 (4-25) N.C. Central (12/13/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
6 Arkansas (12/28/2022)
6 vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
10 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (6-15) vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)
.500 (7-14) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/23/2022)
.500 (6-12) Arkansas (12/28/2022)

REBOUNDS 22 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)
24 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)

ASSISTS 6 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
7 Auburn (01/18/2023)

STEALS 2 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
3 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)
0 at Georgia (02/14/2023)
0 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
0 at Alabama (01/14/2023)
0 Florida (01/10/2023)

TURNOVERS 5 vs Georgia (N) (03/08/2023)
6 South Carolina (02/18/2023)

FOULS 9 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
10 at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 52 Arkansas St. (11/12/2022)

57 Arkansas (12/28/2022)
57 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
58 vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
59 UT Arlington (12/02/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
19 Florida (01/10/2023)
19 Kansas City (11/09/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)
48 Florida (01/10/2023)
48 vs Kansas St. (N) (11/23/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .259 (14-54) vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
.328 (19-58) Kansas City (11/09/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 4 at Texas A&M (01/07/2023)
4 Arkansas (12/28/2022)
4 ETSU (12/21/2022)
4 vs Kansas St. (N) (11/23/2022)
4 Kansas City (11/09/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 at Arkansas (01/24/2023)
15 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
15 vs Kansas St. (N) (11/23/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .160 (4-25) Arkansas (12/28/2022)
.160 (4-25) Kansas City (11/09/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
3 Arkansas St. (11/12/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 Arkansas St. (11/12/2022)
8 Tennessee (01/21/2023)
8 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .250 (2-8) N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
.450 (9-20) New Orleans (11/17/2022)

REBOUNDS 25 vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)
27 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)

ASSISTS 7 Arkansas (12/28/2022)
8 UT Arlington (12/02/2022)
8 vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)

STEALS 2 Vanderbilt (02/22/2023)
2 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Ole Miss (02/25/2023)
1 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
1 at Texas A&M (01/07/2023)
1 N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
1 vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)
1 Wofford (11/27/2022)
1 vs Kansas St. (N) (11/23/2022)
1 vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
1 New Orleans (11/17/2022)
1 Kansas City (11/09/2022)

TURNOVERS 6 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)
7 Missouri (03/01/2023)
7 Texas A&M (02/11/2023)

FOULS 10 at Mississippi St. (02/08/2023)
11 at Kentucky (01/03/2023)
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#0 HANNIBAL, Trae
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 18:37 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 2 6 8 8.0 3 2 2 0 1 7 7.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 22:04 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 4 5 6.5 2 2 3 0 3 4 5.5
New Orleans 11/17/2022 16:35 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 1 2 5.0 1 0 2 0 0 7 6.0
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 14:31 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.8 3 4 3 0 0 0 4.5
vs Akron 11/22/2022 22:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.8 2 3 1 0 2 0 3.6
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 28:09 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.8 2 4 1 0 4 2 3.3
Wofford 11/27/2022 29:18 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 4.7 1 2 2 0 0 12 4.6
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 20:29 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 0 4 4 4.6 3 4 4 1 0 7 4.9
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 04:20 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.3
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 16:44 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 3.9 0 4 3 0 0 4 4.3
Winthrop 12/17/2022 20:42 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 3.8 2 6 0 0 0 4 4.3
ETSU 12/21/2022 14:23 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 4.0 2 2 2 0 0 7 4.5
Arkansas 12/28/2022 22:29 9-14 .643 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 5 6 4.2 0 2 1 0 0 19 5.6
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 29:03 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 4.1 2 4 4 0 1 12 6.1
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 * 23:47 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 1 4 5 4.1 3 4 3 0 2 9 6.3
Florida 01/10/2023 * 28:14 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 7 12 4.6 2 3 4 0 2 4 6.1
at Alabama 01/14/2023 * 16:16 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.7 1 3 0 0 0 2 5.9
Auburn 01/18/2023 23:26 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 10-12 .833 1 1 2 4.6 2 1 1 1 0 16 6.4
Tennessee 01/21/2023 24:52 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.5 4 0 4 0 1 10 6.6
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 19:20 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 4.5 0 0 1 0 0 8 6.7
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 19:57 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 4.4 1 1 1 0 1 7 6.7
at Missouri 02/01/2023 21:18 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 2 3 4.3 1 5 3 0 0 11 6.9
at Georgia 02/14/2023 17:55 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 0 1 1 4.2 0 2 3 0 1 4 6.8
South Carolina 02/18/2023 20:06 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 2 5 4.2 3 1 0 0 0 2 6.6
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 21:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 4.2 2 1 0 0 1 3 6.4
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 15:58 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 4.1 0 2 0 0 0 6 6.4
Missouri 03/01/2023 08:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.2
at Florida 03/04/2023 17:38 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 2 5 4.0 2 1 1 0 1 9 6.3
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 * 30:13 4-13 .308 0-2 .000 6-9 .667 4 7 11 4.2 1 1 2 0 1 14 6.6
Totals 4 589:43 58-139 .417 1-7 .143 73-103 .709 38 85 123 4.2 46 64 52 2 21 190 6.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 20.3 6.6 41.7 14.3 70.9 4.2 2.2 1.8 1.2 0.7 0.1
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#1 HAYES, Cam
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 02:05 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 16:21 5-7 .714 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 3 1 1 0 13 6.5
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 21:07 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 5 0 2 10 7.7
vs Akron 11/22/2022 16:31 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 4-5 .800 0 1 1 1.0 2 3 1 0 1 7 7.5
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 12:45 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 2 0 3 0 0 3 6.6
Wofford 11/27/2022 14:06 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.2 1 2 0 1 1 3 6.0
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 17:50 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.1 3 0 0 0 0 7 6.1
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 27:45 5-10 .500 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 1.6 3 6 0 0 1 13 7.0
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 * 28:25 6-10 .600 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 7 7 2.2 0 2 1 0 2 14 7.8
Winthrop 12/17/2022 * 30:52 8-11 .727 4-6 .667 5-6 .833 0 1 1 2.1 0 4 1 0 2 25 9.5
ETSU 12/21/2022 * 18:48 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 2 3 3 0 0 2 8.8
Arkansas 12/28/2022 * 27:13 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.2 0 3 0 0 1 4 8.4
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 * 31:43 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 2.0 2 2 1 0 0 11 8.6
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 * 25:12 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 10 8.7
at Alabama 01/14/2023 20:23 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 2 0 0 0 10 8.8
Auburn 01/18/2023 * 26:25 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8.4
Tennessee 01/21/2023 * 26:14 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.1 2 4 0 0 0 3 8.1
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 15:19 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7.6
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 * 25:52 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.2 2 1 2 0 1 9 7.7
at Missouri 02/01/2023 * 20:54 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 4 3 0 0 0 10 7.8
Alabama 02/04/2023 27:55 4-14 .286 3-10 .300 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 2.3 4 1 2 1 0 15 8.1
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 27:14 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.3 3 3 1 0 1 4 8.0
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 28:58 3-8 .375 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.3 1 3 1 0 1 9 8.0
at Georgia 02/14/2023 * 23:18 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.2 0 3 2 0 1 5 7.9
South Carolina 02/18/2023 * 33:47 8-15 .533 4-8 .500 5-8 .625 0 8 8 2.4 2 4 3 0 3 25 8.6
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 * 18:58 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 2.5 2 3 1 0 1 4 8.4
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 * 19:57 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 1 5 3 0 1 0 8.1
Missouri 03/01/2023 * 32:09 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 4 4 4 0 1 5 8.0
at Florida 03/04/2023 * 28:37 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.5 3 1 1 0 2 8 8.0
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 * 22:08 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 3 1 0 0 1 4 7.8
Totals 17 688:51 79-198 .399 34-104 .327 43-52 .827 5 70 75 2.5 53 68 38 3 23 235 7.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 23.0 7.8 39.9 32.7 82.7 2.5 2.3 1.3 1.8 0.8 0.1
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#3 HILL, Justice
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 * 30:47 4-9 .444 1-5 .200 4-5 .800 1 3 4 4.0 3 7 3 0 4 13 13.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 * 30:45 5-13 .385 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 3 1 0 0 11 12.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 * 26:08 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.3 1 5 2 0 3 12 12.0
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 * 29:05 1-9 .111 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 1 5 1 0 1 4 10.0
vs Akron 11/22/2022 * 25:43 5-11 .455 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.6 2 3 0 0 0 14 10.8
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 * 35:38 4-15 .267 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 1 1 2 2.5 1 2 4 0 2 12 11.0
Wofford 11/27/2022 * 25:58 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 1 2 0 0 1 6 10.3
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 * 26:09 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.1 0 5 1 0 1 3 9.4
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 * 24:21 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 6 0 0 0 4 8.8
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 * 26:21 3-11 .273 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 0 4 2 0 2 7 8.6
Winthrop 12/17/2022 * 26:29 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.9 1 3 1 1 0 9 8.6
ETSU 12/21/2022 * 35:18 3-11 .273 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.9 1 5 1 0 1 9 8.7
Arkansas 12/28/2022 * 18:49 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0 2 2 1.9 1 1 1 0 0 2 8.2
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 * 12:43 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 7.6
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 29:32 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 1 2 5 0 5 6 7.5
Florida 01/10/2023 * 30:13 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.0 2 6 3 0 1 3 7.2
at Alabama 01/14/2023 * 18:19 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 3 6.9
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 08:50 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 0 1 2 0 0 3 6.7
at Missouri 02/01/2023 35:30 4-15 .267 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.9 0 4 3 0 1 13 7.1
Alabama 02/04/2023 14:28 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 1 0 0 0 5 7.0
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 28:58 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 0 2 1 1 0 7 7.0
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 * 21:26 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 3 2 3 0 2 6 6.9
at Georgia 02/14/2023 25:41 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.9 2 2 2 0 2 6 6.9
South Carolina 02/18/2023 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.6
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 27:02 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.9 0 4 1 0 0 6 6.6
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 22:51 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 0 2 1 0 2 0 6.3
Missouri 03/01/2023 07:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 3 1 0 0 0 6.1
at Florida 03/04/2023 19:17 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.9
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 04:46 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.7
Totals 17 671:58 60-207 .290 27-105 .257 19-33 .576 9 39 48 1.7 23 81 41 2 28 166 5.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 23.2 5.7 29.0 25.7 57.6 1.7 2.8 1.4 2.0 1.0 0.1
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#11 WILLIAMS, Justice
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 12:12 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 3 4 4.0 1 2 2 0 0 7 7.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 09:15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3.5
New Orleans 11/17/2022 07:55 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.3 0 1 1 0 0 5 4.0
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 17:23 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.3 2 2 1 0 1 5 4.3
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 16:51 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 1.2 0 1 0 0 2 2 3.8
Winthrop 12/17/2022 09:45 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 4 3.8
ETSU 12/21/2022 15:34 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3.6
Arkansas 12/28/2022 11:39 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 2 0 1 4 3.6
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 11:12 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3.4
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 10:38 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 1 0 0 0 3 3.4
Florida 01/10/2023 13:22 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.9 2 1 1 0 0 0 3.1
at Alabama 01/14/2023 19:55 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 0.9 1 5 1 0 0 9 3.6
Auburn 01/18/2023 * 31:33 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.3 3 1 1 0 0 7 3.8
Tennessee 01/21/2023 * 35:06 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.4 0 4 2 0 1 5 3.9
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 * 31:34 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.4 3 2 1 0 0 7 4.1
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 * 31:10 1-8 .125 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.6 1 4 2 0 1 2 4.0
at Missouri 02/01/2023 * 02:15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.8
Alabama 02/04/2023 * 28:07 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.6 1 4 2 0 0 4 3.8
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 * 01:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 3.6
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 03:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.4
South Carolina 02/18/2023 19:55 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.4 1 1 0 1 0 4 3.4
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 16:28 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 1 3 0 0 1 5 3.5
Totals 7 357:08 29-81 .358 5-26 .192 14-22 .636 8 23 31 1.4 20 34 21 1 9 77 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 16.2 3.5 35.8 19.2 63.6 1.4 1.5 1.0 1.6 0.4 0.0



2022-23 LSU Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/15

as of Mar 09, 2023

#12 WILLIAMS, KJ
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 * 38:05 5-13 .385 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 6 8 14 14.0 3 0 4 3 1 13 13.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 * 23:43 6-12 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2 2 4 9.0 2 1 1 1 1 15 14.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 * 19:07 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 7.3 2 0 3 0 3 7 11.7
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 * 29:58 13-19 .684 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 3 5 8 7.5 4 3 1 1 2 33 17.0
vs Akron 11/22/2022 * 30:59 6-13 .462 2-4 .500 5-6 .833 2 3 5 7.0 3 0 0 1 3 19 17.4
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 * 35:38 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 5 5 10 7.5 3 1 2 1 1 17 17.3
Wofford 11/27/2022 * 35:33 6-12 .500 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 7.1 2 1 2 0 1 15 17.0
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 * 33:39 6-14 .429 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4 5 9 7.4 1 1 1 0 2 14 16.6
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 * 36:33 14-21 .667 7-9 .778 0-2 .000 4 6 10 7.7 3 1 2 1 1 35 18.7
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 * 31:07 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 3 9 12 8.1 2 2 2 2 1 18 18.6
Winthrop 12/17/2022 * 24:31 8-14 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.9 3 0 2 1 1 18 18.5
ETSU 12/21/2022 * 35:38 11-18 .611 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 3 9 12 8.3 2 3 1 0 3 28 19.3
Arkansas 12/28/2022 * 32:37 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 4 5 8.0 3 0 2 1 2 8 18.5
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 * 35:39 8-13 .615 4-6 .667 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 7.6 3 2 1 1 0 23 18.8
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 * 37:23 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 2 6 8 7.7 2 2 0 1 2 10 18.2
Florida 01/10/2023 * 34:24 8-20 .400 1-9 .111 6-8 .750 4 3 7 7.6 2 0 1 0 0 23 18.5
at Alabama 01/14/2023 * 17:51 4-12 .333 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 0 1 7.2 4 0 2 0 0 10 18.0
Auburn 01/18/2023 * 35:32 7-15 .467 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 3 5 8 7.3 0 0 3 2 2 16 17.9
Tennessee 01/21/2023 * 28:58 7-16 .438 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 7.1 2 0 1 0 0 16 17.8
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 * 38:22 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 4 7 11 7.3 1 1 2 2 2 9 17.4
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 * 33:55 5-18 .278 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 4 5 9 7.4 4 1 0 2 1 14 17.2
at Missouri 02/01/2023 * 33:14 6-10 .600 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 7.5 3 1 0 2 0 15 17.1
Alabama 02/04/2023 * 34:25 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 2 6 8 7.6 1 0 3 3 2 8 16.7
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 * 29:11 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 4 5 7.5 4 1 0 0 0 11 16.5
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 * 32:17 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 7.3 2 0 1 0 1 5 16.0
at Georgia 02/14/2023 * 37:10 7-13 .538 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 2 7 9 7.3 4 1 1 0 1 18 16.1
South Carolina 02/18/2023 * 31:11 5-13 .385 1-4 .250 3-6 .500 5 1 6 7.3 2 0 1 1 0 14 16.0
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 * 35:55 13-25 .520 5-10 .500 4-6 .667 4 6 10 7.4 0 0 1 0 1 35 16.7
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 * 36:20 10-18 .556 2-5 .400 7-8 .875 2 3 5 7.3 4 0 1 0 1 29 17.1
Missouri 03/01/2023 * 38:48 6-12 .500 4-7 .571 8-8 1.000 4 10 14 7.5 3 2 3 0 1 24 17.3
at Florida 03/04/2023 * 29:45 6-13 .462 0-2 .000 7-10 .700 4 5 9 7.6 4 1 1 0 1 19 17.4
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 * 38:02 5-14 .357 0-4 .000 8-8 1.000 5 3 8 7.6 2 4 1 0 3 18 17.4
Totals 32 1045:30 205-423 .485 54-133 .406 93-119 .782 90 153 243 7.6 80 29 46 26 40 557 17.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 32.7 17.4 48.5 40.6 78.2 7.6 0.9 1.4 0.6 1.3 0.8
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#13 REED, Jalen
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 * 22:54 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 3 1 1 1 0 3 3.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 * 22:30 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 2 1 1 5 4.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 * 20:51 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 4 6 4.0 4 0 1 0 1 8 5.3
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 * 19:20 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 1 3 4 4.0 3 1 3 0 2 4 5.0
vs Akron 11/22/2022 * 19:21 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4.6
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 * 23:31 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.3 3 2 3 1 0 6 4.8
Wofford 11/27/2022 * 19:56 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.6 0 2 2 0 1 2 4.4
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 * 14:26 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.8 1 0 1 1 0 3 4.3
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 09:21 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 3.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.9
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 11:52 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
Winthrop 12/17/2022 11:58 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.2 0 0 2 0 1 2 3.4
ETSU 12/21/2022 13:20 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 2 0 1 1 1 4 3.4
Arkansas 12/28/2022 10:41 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.9 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.2
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 13:40 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.9 3 1 0 0 0 2 3.1
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 09:51 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 1 0 1 1 0 0 2.9
Florida 01/10/2023 02:55 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 3 0 0 0 0 0 2.7
at Alabama 01/14/2023 17:34 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 2.9 2 0 2 0 0 5 2.8
Auburn 01/18/2023 08:46 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2.7
Tennessee 01/21/2023 22:01 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 2 3 5 3.1 1 0 3 0 0 9 3.0
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 * 28:22 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.1 3 1 3 1 0 2 3.0
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 14:39 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 1 3 3.1 1 0 1 1 0 3 3.0
at Missouri 02/01/2023 03:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Alabama 02/04/2023 04:36 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.7
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 12:11 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 2.9 0 1 1 0 0 6 2.8
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 11:53 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.0 3 0 4 1 0 3 2.8
at Georgia 02/14/2023 16:12 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 3.1 5 0 3 0 0 9 3.1
South Carolina 02/18/2023 12:56 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 0 1 3.0 4 0 0 0 0 9 3.3
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 15:03 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 3.0 5 0 1 2 0 8 3.5
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 21:06 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0 1 0 3 0 0 6 3.6
Missouri 03/01/2023 19:49 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 3.2 1 0 0 2 0 11 3.8
at Florida 03/04/2023 18:51 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 5 7 3.3 4 3 4 0 0 6 3.9
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 * 16:43 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.2 4 1 1 0 0 2 3.8
Totals 10 490:26 41-98 .418 4-14 .286 36-67 .537 31 72 103 3.2 70 14 43 14 8 122 3.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 15.3 3.8 41.8 28.6 53.7 3.2 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
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#15 WARD, Tyrell
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 04:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 10:24 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 03:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.0
vs Akron 11/22/2022 05:59 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.8
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 04:31 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 04:11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
ETSU 12/21/2022 03:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
Florida 01/10/2023 16:37 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.4
at Alabama 01/14/2023 14:15 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.9 0 1 0 0 2 2 1.4
Auburn 01/18/2023 03:21 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 01:58 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.2
at Missouri 02/01/2023 07:51 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 4 0 1 0 0 6 1.6
Alabama 02/04/2023 * 20:18 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.7 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.6
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 * 24:33 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.8 3 1 2 0 4 5 1.9
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 * 30:01 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 2 1 3 0.9 4 0 2 1 1 15 2.7
at Georgia 02/14/2023 * 21:44 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.1 3 0 2 0 1 7 3.0
South Carolina 02/18/2023 * 15:12 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3.0
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 * 18:07 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 3 1 0 0 1 8 3.3
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 * 24:31 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 9 3.6
Missouri 03/01/2023 27:50 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.3 4 3 0 0 2 5 3.7
at Florida 03/04/2023 * 19:51 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 20:36 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.4 2 1 0 0 0 6 3.6
Totals 8 302:50 27-75 .360 15-43 .349 10-15 .667 7 23 30 1.4 34 10 10 1 16 79 3.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 13.8 3.6 36.0 34.9 66.7 1.4 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.7 0.0
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#20 FOUNTAIN, Derek
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 11:13 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 1 0 1 4 4.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 18:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 17:18 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 6-6 1.000 3 5 8 5.3 1 2 1 0 7 15 6.3
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 19:57 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.8 2 1 2 0 0 4 5.8
vs Akron 11/22/2022 20:39 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 3 4.4 4 1 1 2 1 5 5.6
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 13:32 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.8 3 0 1 0 0 3 5.2
Wofford 11/27/2022 13:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.4 5 0 0 0 2 2 4.7
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 19:19 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 3.8 4 0 2 0 0 8 5.1
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 * 29:45 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 2 5 3.9 1 0 2 0 4 11 5.8
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 * 30:27 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 7 7 14 4.9 2 1 0 2 1 17 6.9
Winthrop 12/17/2022 * 31:02 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 5.1 4 2 0 1 2 8 7.0
ETSU 12/21/2022 * 26:40 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 6 8 5.3 3 2 3 0 1 11 7.3
Arkansas 12/28/2022 * 29:19 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 4 6 10 5.7 2 1 2 1 2 14 7.8
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 * 25:14 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 5.9 2 2 1 0 1 6 7.7
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 * 21:01 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 5.7 5 1 1 0 1 2 7.3
Florida 01/10/2023 * 29:48 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 5.7 5 2 3 0 1 8 7.4
at Alabama 01/14/2023 * 21:08 0-9 .000 0-4 .000 9-10 .900 2 0 2 5.5 1 0 3 0 1 9 7.5
Auburn 01/18/2023 * 25:47 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 5.4 2 0 2 1 1 2 7.2
Tennessee 01/21/2023 * 20:22 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 5.3 3 0 3 0 0 6 7.1
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 * 24:20 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 3 6 5.4 4 1 2 0 2 5 7.0
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 * 22:27 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 5.4 3 0 0 1 0 10 7.1
at Missouri 02/01/2023 * 30:47 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 6 5 11 5.6 3 0 0 0 1 11 7.3
Alabama 02/04/2023 * 35:24 6-9 .667 2-3 .667 12-15 .800 3 4 7 5.7 2 2 0 4 0 26 8.1
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 * 27:49 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 5.6 0 2 3 0 2 10 8.2
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 * 28:07 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 5.5 4 2 0 0 0 4 8.0
at Georgia 02/14/2023 * 15:32 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.4 3 1 3 0 2 8 8.0
South Carolina 02/18/2023 * 27:01 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 5.3 3 0 0 1 1 13 8.2
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 * 20:08 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.4 4 2 0 1 0 2 8.0
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 * 18:54 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.3 2 0 2 0 0 4 7.9
Missouri 03/01/2023 * 21:23 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 5.3 0 1 0 0 0 8 7.9
at Florida 03/04/2023 * 32:44 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 5 7 12 5.5 2 0 2 1 0 13 8.0
Totals 23 729:05 87-159 .547 8-23 .348 67-86 .779 71 99 170 5.5 83 26 42 15 34 249 8.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 23.5 8.0 54.7 34.8 77.9 5.5 0.8 1.4 0.6 1.1 0.5
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#34 PHILLIPS JR., Shawn
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 02:23 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 01:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 04:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.7 4 1 1 0 0 4 1.3
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 01:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Arkansas 12/28/2022 04:34 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 00:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Alabama 01/14/2023 13:26 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.9 1 0 1 0 1 2 0.8
Auburn 01/18/2023 02:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Tennessee 01/21/2023 03:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Missouri 02/01/2023 10:33 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.8 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.5
Alabama 02/04/2023 05:35 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 4 0.8
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 10:49 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0.8
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 07:43 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 0 2 1.2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0.9
at Georgia 02/14/2023 11:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.8
South Carolina 02/18/2023 08:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 1.7 1 1 0 1 0 0 0.8
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 10:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 03:40 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 25:15 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 6 4 10 2.1 4 0 0 2 0 13 1.3
Totals 0 131:28 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 16 23 39 2.1 25 4 5 6 4 25 1.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 6.9 1.3 47.4 0.0 53.8 2.1 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.3
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#44 MILLER, Adam
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kansas City 11/09/2022 * 34:07 6-14 .429 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 0 2 1 0 2 18 18.0
Arkansas St. 11/12/2022 * 39:03 9-15 .600 4-9 .444 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 1 1 0 0 0 26 22.0
New Orleans 11/17/2022 * 22:42 2-8 .250 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.7 1 1 1 0 1 7 17.0
vs Illinois St. 11/21/2022 * 31:46 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 8-8 1.000 0 0 0 2.0 1 3 1 0 0 13 16.0
vs Akron 11/22/2022 * 38:37 9-15 .600 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 4 2 6 0 0 23 17.4
vs Kansas St. 11/23/2022 * 29:56 4-12 .333 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 11 16.3
Wofford 11/27/2022 * 37:59 9-13 .692 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0 4 4 2.3 1 0 3 1 2 26 17.7
UT Arlington 12/02/2022 * 37:08 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.1 1 0 3 1 1 11 16.9
vs Wake Forest 12/10/2022 * 36:36 1-10 .100 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 1 2 0 0 3 15.3
N.C. Central 12/13/2022 * 27:56 0-10 .000 0-8 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.9 3 2 3 0 0 1 13.9
Winthrop 12/17/2022 * 32:12 5-15 .333 2-10 .200 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.0 1 3 2 1 0 14 13.9
ETSU 12/21/2022 * 32:32 3-10 .300 0-5 .000 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 2 0 1 9 13.5
Arkansas 12/28/2022 * 29:03 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 2.2 1 2 1 0 0 7 13.0
at Kentucky 01/03/2023 * 33:29 5-15 .333 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 0 2 0 0 0 15 13.1
at Texas A&M 01/07/2023 * 34:00 5-10 .500 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 16 13.3
Florida 01/10/2023 * 33:36 2-12 .167 1-8 .125 3-4 .750 0 3 3 2.1 3 0 3 0 1 8 13.0
at Alabama 01/14/2023 * 30:52 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 3-5 .600 0 4 4 2.2 3 1 1 0 0 9 12.8
Auburn 01/18/2023 * 36:34 2-11 .182 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.2 3 3 4 0 1 5 12.3
Tennessee 01/21/2023 * 28:53 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.2 3 0 6 0 0 3 11.8
at Arkansas 01/24/2023 * 34:02 3-12 .250 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 0 0 0 2.1 2 1 1 0 1 9 11.7
Texas Tech 01/28/2023 * 34:11 6-12 .500 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 1 2 3 2.1 4 1 2 0 2 20 12.1
at Missouri 02/01/2023 * 34:21 3-12 .250 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 1 1 4 0 4 11 12.0
Alabama 02/04/2023 * 29:12 1-9 .111 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 2.2 3 2 0 0 3 5 11.7
at Mississippi St. 02/08/2023 * 37:47 4-11 .364 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.2 2 3 3 1 1 10 11.7
Texas A&M 02/11/2023 * 35:43 6-15 .400 4-10 .400 2-4 .500 1 1 2 2.2 4 2 0 1 0 18 11.9
at Georgia 02/14/2023 * 31:22 2-10 .200 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.2 2 2 1 0 0 6 11.7
South Carolina 02/18/2023 * 28:14 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.2 1 1 1 1 1 3 11.4
Vanderbilt 02/22/2023 * 32:58 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 9-10 .900 1 4 5 2.3 3 3 3 0 2 18 11.6
at Ole Miss 02/25/2023 * 36:43 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 2.4 1 5 3 0 1 15 11.7
Missouri 03/01/2023 * 37:25 5-10 .500 5-9 .556 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.3 0 3 6 0 0 17 11.9
at Florida 03/04/2023 * 33:17 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.4 1 2 3 0 1 10 11.8
vs Georgia 03/08/2023 * 25:49 3-8 .375 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 2.3 3 1 1 0 0 10 11.8
Totals 32 1058:07 118-342 .345 75-231 .325 66-80 .825 9 65 74 2.3 58 53 69 6 26 377 11.8
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32 33.1 11.8 34.5 32.5 82.5 2.3 1.7 2.2 0.8 0.8 0.2


